Keysight Technologies
26.5 GHz Multimode
Lightwave Component Analyzer
Data Sheet
The Keysight Technologies, Inc. N4376D Lightwave Component Analyzer (LCA) is the instrument of
choice to test short wavelength 10G Ethernet, Fibre Channel FCx8, FCx10 and FCx16 electro-optical
components, with up to 26.5 GHz modulation range. The N4376D also supports the test of transmit-
ter and receivers for optical computer backplanes and optical chip-to-chip connections in high speed

General Characteristics (continued)
17
Ordering Information
The N4376D consists of an optical test set and an electrical network analyzer which are mechanically connected. To protect
your network analyzer investment, Keysight offers the integration of an already owned PNA with the optical test set as listed
below.
N4376D LCA ordering options
Wavelength options
N4376D-103 850 nm source optical test set
Network analyzer options
N4376D-220 26.5 GHz, 2 ports, single source  PNA (N5222A-200) and RF cables and RF cables
N4376D-221 26.5 GHz, 2 ports, single source  PNA (N5222A-201) with configurable test set and RF cables
N4376D-222 26.5 GHz, 2 ports, single source  PNA (N5222A-219) with configurable test set, extended power range, bias-tees and RF
cables
N4376D-420 26.5 GHz, 4 ports, dual source  PNA (N5222A-400) and RF cables
N4376D-421 26.5 GHz, 4 ports, dual source  PNA (N5222A-401) with configurable test set and RF cables
N4376D-422 26.5 GHz, 4 ports, dual source  PNA (N5222A-419) with configurable test set, extended power range, bias-tees and RF
cables
N4376D-229 Integration of customer's 26.5 GHz, 2 port PNA (N5222A or N5242A) with any configuration and RF cables 1
N4376D-249 Integration of customer's 26.5 GHz, 4 port PNA (N5222A or N5242A) with any configuration and RF cables 1
Software options 2, 3
N4376D-S10 Time-domain measurements
Connector options
N4376D-023 LC 50 μm connector interface (external 0.75 m patch cord)
N4376D-024 LC 62.5 μm connector interface (external 0.75 m patch cord)
N4376D-025 SC 50 μm connector interface (external 0.75 m patch cord)
N4376D-026 SC 62.5 μm connector interface (external 0.75 m patch cord)
Recommended accessories
5063-9217 Rack mount flange kit – 265.9 mm height for installation without handles
E3663AC Basic rail kit (for system II instruments)
N4691B 2 port microwave electrical calibration module (-00F recommended)